lift of 2m in Hard stiff clay, stiff black 
cotton, hard red earth, shales, murram, 
gravel, stoney earth and earth mixed 
with small size  boulders etc., complete 
complying with standard specification 
and as directed by the departmental 
Engineer.  

1 Cum 
(One 
Cubic 
Metre) 

1659.50 
Cum 
(One 

Thousand 
Six Hundred 

and Fifty 
Nine point 
Five Zero 

cubic metre 
only) 

2 

Supplying and filling in foundation and 
basement with filling Crushed stone 
sand in layers of not more than 15cm 
thick well rammed watered and 
consolidated complying with standard 
specification and as directed by the 
departmental Engineer.  

1 Cum 
(One 
Cubic 
Metre) 

277.50 Cum  
(Two 

Hundred and 
Seventy 

Seven point 
Five Zero 

cubic metre 
only) 

3 

Providing and placing in position of 
PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE OF 
GRADE M10 with well graded 
aggregates and the nominal maximum 
size of coarse aggregate of 40 mm 
mixing by mixer machine including 
dewatering by baling/pumping wherever

[...]

profile and strength specified in the 
drawings  for various depths below 
ground level and various heights above 
ground level etc., complete complying 
with standard specification and as 
directed by the departmental Engineer.   

1 Cum 
(One 
Cubic 
Metre) 

277.50 Cum 
(Two 

Hundred and 
Seventy 

Seven point 
Five Zero 

cubic metre 
only) 

4 

Providing and placing in position of 
PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE OF 
GRADE M15 with well graded 
aggregates and the nominal maximum 
size of coarse aggregate of size 20mm 
weigh batching the ingredients and

[...]

compacting and finishing the surface 
water curing so as to attain the profile 
and strength specified in the approved 
drawing etc., complete complying with 
standard specification and as directed 
by the departmental Engineer.  

1 Cum 
(One 
Cubic 
Metre) 

687.10 Cum  
(Six Hundred 
and Eighty 

Seven point 
One Zero 

cubic metre 
only) 

5 

Supplying, fabricating & placing in 
position of  RIBBED TOR STEEL ISI 
standard for all concrete works 
including cost of steel and binding wire 
and labour charges for decoiling, 
cutting, bending and tying etc.,